		Contr	act No.:	CM1404 CS-08
OLYMPIC COMF	PACTOR RENTAL A	AGREEN	<b>IENT</b>	
ISTRUCTIONS: Fill this Contract out completely.	LOCATION CODE			
Mail to Olympic Compactor Rentals, PO Box 800336, Houston, TX 77280-0336 with Equipment order.	ACCOUNT NO.:			
Yellow Copy will be returned to customer after acceptance by Olympic Compactor Rentals, Inc.				
ILLING INFORMATION (PLEASE PRINT)				
USTOMER NAME: Nassau County Board	of County Commissioners			
DDRESS:96160 Nassau Place				
TY: <b>Yulee</b>				
ONTACT:		NUMBER OF	INVOICES RE	QUIRED:
QUIPMENT LOCATION INFORMATION (IF DIFFEREN USTOMER NAME: <u>Nassau County Board</u>	,			
DDRESS: 76347 Veterans Way				
ITY: Yulee	STATE FL 710. 32097 r	PHONE ( 904	548-4969	
ONTACT: Bill Howard (cell# 904-7				
he Customer agrees to pay a monthly rental fee o firm and will not be increased as long as the unit i s long as equipment is used for the purpose for w	is in service. Monthly rental is to include i hich it is installed. <i>Rental period is fo</i>	maintenance by <b>or:</b>	Olympic Col	npactor Rentals
ompactor Model No.: 2505C				24
ontainer Model No.:			Size:	<u> </u>
dditional Equipment:	TERMS AND CONDITIONS			
<ul> <li>a terms and conditions of this agreement.</li> <li>Binding Effect. This agreement shall constitute a legally binding content of the particular of t</li></ul>	h as signified above ano-shall be renewed for successive territies here by notice to terminate by certified mail received to the Services and/of equipment furnished by the Compary daye of the receipt of an invoice. The Company may imp in no event in an amount which shall exceed the maximum care, custody, and control of the Company's equipment whandled by the employees of the Company. The Customer, ge to property, or injury to or death of any person or person agreement. If Customer moves or relocates its business, the local, municipal, and/or state taxes which shall be imposed connection therewith. The performance of the Customer's billings for any twelve uid be performed to the texat of the Customer's billings for any twelve uid be performed and all costs incurred by the Company as the existing law in a jurisdiction in which enforcement thereol is ment which shall not exist in violation of applicable law shall be thereol is the perform hereunder due to contingencies beyond its rest the prior written consent of the Company; however, the	erms without further acti and not less than 90 days any in accordance with t pose and the Customer m rate for same allowed which is owned by the Cu- r, therefore, expressly a ons resulting from or ari- the Company reserves and upon the rental unit of the Customer of this ag es and a function of the ursuant of such action $\mathcal{C} = \mathcal{C} = \mathcal{C}$ and all remain in full force ar reasonable control includ e Company may assign	ion by the parties; p prior to the expirat the charges and rat agrees to pay a li by applicable law. ormpany and accep grees to defend, in sing in any manner the right to relocat during the term of th bligations pursuant this agreement taking ind c Customer's needs tt, and the Compan including, to the ex- ns as contravene a nd effect.	rovided, however, that on of the current term. es provided for herein. the fee for all past due is responsibility for the idemnity, and hold the out of the Customer's e the equipment to the his agreement and any to this agreement, the in full force and effect. consideration the fact . In the event that the y refers such matter to tent permitted by law, pplicable law and only to, strikes, riots, fires, ithout the Customer's
ENTAL ADMINISTERED BY	PLEASE REA	AD AGREEMENT	BEFORE SIG	NING
Display Compactor Rentals, Ir           D. Box 800336, HOUSTON, TX 77280-0336           D. Box 17087, FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85269-7087           D. Box 55287, HOUSTON, TX 77255-5287           B00-722-5371		lassad Coupt		issioners

12 The state

-

ATTESTATION: ONLY TO AUTHENTICITY AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD EX-OFFICIO CLERK LOK 3/13/09

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID A. HALLMAN